固定抵抗器 FIXED RESISTORS
■電気的、機械的特性 Electrical and mechanical charactaristics
不燃性巻線固定抵抗器
Non Flammable Wire-Wound Fixed Resistor
ZGA series
■平形タイプ
■RoHS対応品
■Flat type

Resistance tolerance R＜1Ω ------±10% (K)
■受注生産品 Products by order
■品番コード Explanation of Part Number
A
G
Z
Type
A B C F Standard
Ωk3～Ω2.003W01AGZ
30W 32 51 64 0.3Ω～ 5kΩ
　 40W 51 70 83 37 0.5Ω～ 10kΩ
　  55W 89 108 120 75 1.0Ω～ 30kΩ
      70 W 120 140 152 106 2.0Ω～50kΩ
       95W 152 171 184 138 3.0Ω～80kΩ
    Z G A       9 5 W   1 0 2   J   /   R O
t
F
6 ±
(4±1)2–
(2–φ2.3)
2–φ5
C ±2
B ±1
A ±
1526
±
(2
0±
2)
16
9±
0.
5
9±1.5
2
11±0.5
There are no attached legs for 10W resistors
周囲温度（℃）
Ambient temperature
定
格
電
力
比（
％
）
De
ra
tin
g
ra
tio
0
 –50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
–55 20
Percent of rated load
温
度
上
昇
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 ri
se
(K)
0
 0 20 40 60 80 100
To measure
■電気的、機械的特性 Electrical and mechanical specifications